stryker

LP35's

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Quote Date:

Expiration Date:

Contract Start:

Contract End:

11162667

1

CITY OF SEGUIN EMS

Attn:

09/25/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2033

Delivery Address

Name:
Account #:

Address:

Equipment Products:

#
1.0

2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
15.0
16.0
17.0

CITY OF SEGUIN EMS
20127869
660 S STATE HIGHWAY 46

SEGUIN

Texas 78155-7511

Product

70335-000042

11335-000001
11140-000102
11140-000131
11996-000519
11996-000520
11160-000011
11160-000013
11160-000019
11335-000005
11335-000008
11260-000073
11111-000041
11996-000455
11996-000456
11996-000536

Remit to:

Rep:
Email:

Phone Number:

Sold To - Shipping

Name: CITY OF SEGUIN EMS
Account #: 20127869
Address: 660 S STATE HIGHWAY 46

SEGUIN

Texas 78155-7511

Description

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,12L,WIFI/
CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT

LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-lon Battery

LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger

AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)
LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor
LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Pediatric Sensor
Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm

Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm

Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm

LIFEPAK Printer Kit

LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit

Shoulder Strap

LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable

RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Pediatric

RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Adult

15-Lead Patient Simulator (QUIK-COMBO)

Qty
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA

Sarah Sanders

sarah.sanders@stryker.com

Bill To Account
Name: CITY OF SEGUIN
Account #: 20127541
Address: 205 N RIVER ST
SEGUIN

Texas 78155-5626

Sell Price Total

$48,830.00

$850.10
$2,550.30
$69.74
$515.40
$567.00
$15.94
$18.33
$36.66
$2,550.30
$384.00
$36.77
$56.11
$227.95
$227.95
$477.28

1
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$488,300.00

$8,501.00
$25,503.00
$697.40
$5,154.00
$5,670.00
$159.40
$183.30
$366.60
$25,503.00
$3,840.00
$367.70
$561.10
$2,279.50
$2,279.50
$4,772.80


http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com

stryker

LP35's

Quote Number:

Version:

Prepared For:

Quote Date:

Expiration Date:

Contract Start:

Contract End:

11162667 Remit to:
1

CITY OF SEGUIN EMS Rep:
Attn: Email:

Phone Number:

09/25/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2033

Trade In Credit:

Product

Description

TR-LP15V2-LP35 TRADE IN LP15 V2 FOR LP35

TR-LP15L-LP35

TRADE IN LP15 V4 LOW FOR LP35

Data Solutions:

#
14.0

Product Description

81000001 EMS Pro Tier 1: <5,000 annual run volume. Includes: device
set up tools, asset management, transmission connectivity,
ePCR integration, LIFENET Care app and browser access
for communication, live streaming and post event analytic
tools.

Price Totals:

Prices: In effect for 30 days

2
Stryker Medical - Accounts Receivable - accountsreceivable@stryker.com - 21343 NETWORK PLACE - Chicago, IL 60673-1213

Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA

Sarah Sanders

sarah.sanders@stryker.com

Equipment Total: $574,138.30
Qty Credit Ea. Total Credit
3 -$3,500.00 -$10,500.00
6 -$5,000.00 -$30,000.00
Qty Sell Price Total
1 $450.00 $3,600.00
Data Solutions Total: $3,600.00
Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): $0.00
Shipping and Handling: $9,537.30
Grand Total: $546,775.60
Comments:

Pricing reflects exclusive sole-source promotional
trade-in value and is strictly confidential. It may not
be replicated, shared, or disclosed to any third party.

Contract start and end refers to EMS Pro for 96mo.
Date of contract start will be adjusted based on the
date of product shipment.


http://mailto:accountsreceivable@stryker.com

stryker

LP35's

Quote Number: 11162667

Version: 1

Prepared For: CITY OF SEGUIN EMS
Attn:

Quote Date: 09/25/2025

Expiration Date: 10/14/2025

Contract Start: 10/14/2025
Contract End: 10/14/2033

Terms: Net 30 Days

Shipping & Handling Includes:

Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site

check, education/training

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal
documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process
and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other
information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior
written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms

Remit to:

Rep:
Email:

Phone Number:

and conditions can be found at_https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA

Sarah Sanders

sarah.sanders@stryker.com
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