stryker

LP35's

Quote Number: 11162667 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: CITY OF SEGUIN EMS Rep: Sarah Sanders

Attn: Email: sarah.sanders@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 09/25/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/14/2025

 Contract Start:
 10/14/2025

 Contract End:
 10/14/2033

Delivery Address		Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Account		
Name:	CITY OF SEGUIN EMS	Name:	CITY OF SEGUIN EMS	Name:	CITY OF SEGUIN	
Account #:	20127869	Account #:	20127869	Account #:	20127541	
Address:	660 S STATE HIGHWAY 46	Address:	660 S STATE HIGHWAY 46	Address:	205 N RIVER ST	
	SEGUIN		SEGUIN		SEGUIN	
	Texas 78155-7511		Texas 78155-7511		Texas 78155-5626	

Equipment Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
1.0	70335-000042	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,12L,WIFI/ CELL/LN/CPRIN,STD,BT	10	\$48,830.00	\$488,300.00
2.0	11335-000001	LIFEPAK FLEX Lithium-Ion Battery	10	\$850.10	\$8,501.00
3.0	11140-000102	LIFEPAK FLEX Battery Charger	10	\$2,550.30	\$25,503.00
4.0	11140-000131	AC Power Cord (North America, hospital grade)	10	\$69.74	\$697.40
5.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Adult Sensor	10	\$515.40	\$5,154.00
6.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II Reusable rainbow 8-wavelength Pediatric Sensor	10	\$567.00	\$5,670.00
7.0	11160-000011	Reusable Cuff, Infant, 8-14 cm	10	\$15.94	\$159.40
8.0	11160-000013	Reusable Cuff, Pediatric, 13-20 cm	10	\$18.33	\$183.30
9.0	11160-000019	Reusable Cuff, X-Large, Adult, 35-44 cm	10	\$36.66	\$366.60
10.0	11335-000005	LIFEPAK Printer Kit	10	\$2,550.30	\$25,503.00
11.0	11335-000008	LIFEPAK 35 Storage Bag Kit	10	\$384.00	\$3,840.00
12.0	11260-000073	Shoulder Strap	10	\$36.77	\$367.70
13.0	11111-000041	LIFEPAK 3-wire extended precordial ECG cable	10	\$56.11	\$561.10
15.0	11996-000455	RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Pediatric	10	\$227.95	\$2,279.50
16.0	11996-000456	RD SET DCI Reusable Sensor, Adult	10	\$227.95	\$2,279.50
17.0	11996-000536	15-Lead Patient Simulator (QUIK-COMBO)	10	\$477.28	\$4,772.80

stryker

LP35's

Quote Number: 11162667 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: CITY OF SEGUIN EMS Rep: Sarah Sanders

Attn: Email: sarah.sanders@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 09/25/2025

 Expiration Date:
 10/14/2025

 Contract Start:
 10/14/2025

 Contract End:
 10/14/2033

Equipment Total: \$574,138.30

Trade In Credit:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-LP15V2-LP35	TRADE IN LP15 V2 FOR LP35	3	-\$3,500.00	-\$10,500.00
TR-LP15L-LP35	TRADE IN LP15 V4 LOW FOR LP35	6	-\$5,000.00	-\$30,000.00

Data Solutions:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total		
14.0	81000001	EMS Pro Tier 1: <5,000 annual run volume. Includes: device set up tools, asset management, transmission connectivity, ePCR integration, LIFENET Care app and browser access for communication, live streaming and post event analytic tools.	1	\$450	0.00	\$3,600.00	
			Data Solutions Total:			\$3,600.00	
Price To	tals:						
			Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):		00%):	\$0.00	
			Shipping and Handling: Grand Total:			\$9,537.30 \$546,775.60	

Comments:

Pricing reflects exclusive sole-source promotional trade-in value and is strictly confidential. It may not be replicated, shared, or disclosed to any third party.

Contract start and end refers to EMS Pro for 96mo. Date of contract start will be adjusted based on the date of product shipment.

Prices: In effect for 30 days

stryker

LP35's

Quote Number: 11162667 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: CITY OF SEGUIN EMS Rep: Sarah Sanders

Attn: Email: sarah.sanders@stryker.com

Phone Number:

Quote Date: 09/25/2025 Expiration Date: 10/14/2025

Contract Start: 10/14/2025 Contract End: 10/14/2033

Terms: Net 30 Days

Shipping & Handling Includes:

Standard freight, special packaging, semi rigging cranes, labor & delivery of equipment to final location, removal of all packaging, pre-delivery site check, education/training

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms. Conditions/index.html.